"The Forum that Connects"



Devoted exclusively to Compliance & Ethics professionals in the life insurance industry.

ABOUT US



Nonadvocacy organization serving compliance & ethics professionals.

LIFE COMPANY MEMBERS



91 CEFLI Members!

WHAT WE OFFER

CEFLI offers educational and networking opportunities for ALL career levels:



From entry level analysts to Chief Compliance Officers, CEFLI provides education & networking.

WHAT WE OFFER

CEFLI facilitates monthly and quarterly opportunities to learn, network, and grow:



In addition to in-person conference events, CEFLI facilitates meetings and webinars.

WHAT WE OFFER

CEFLI provides additional resources and services:



CEFLI offers online resources and an annuity "Clearinghouse" technology platform.

OUR PARTNERS

Speakers at CEFLI Events Include:

- Regulators State & Federal
- Member Company CCOs
- Member Company SMEs
- CEFLI Affiliate Members
- Other Experts in Their Fields



Our event & webinar faculty offer expertise and provide diverse thought.



THE CEFLI TEAM



Donald Walters President & CEO (240) 744-3027 donaldwalters@cefli.org



Carla Strauch Senior Vice President – Compliance & Ethics (240) 744-3023 carlastrauch@cefli.org **De Keimach** Vice President – Compliance & Ethics (617) 960-7465 dekeimach@cefli.org



Mallory Hart Director of Member Relations, Communications & Meetings (240) 744-3024 malloryhart@cefli.org



Nancy Perez Executive Secretary & Office Manager (240) 744-3026 nancyperez@cefli.org

We welcome you to contact us with any questions.



The Compliance & Ethics Forum for Life Insurers

Visit us at <u>https://cefli.org/regulators</u>